

# CERTIFIED BID TAB - STODDARD/COOLEY WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

Project Name: STODDARD/COOLEY WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - REBID (City # 2020-044)

Project No.: 20-09-38

Prepared By: WGM Group - QuestCDN (online bid)

Date: 01/13/2022 @ 1:00 PM MST

ONLINE BIDDING THROUGH QUESTCDN #8098709



Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Prospect Construction Inc.		Western Excavating		Knife River - Missoula	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>BID SCHEDULE A</b>											
1	Mobilization/Bonds/Insurance	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
2	Permits	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,540.00	\$ 11,540.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
4	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
5	Miscellaneous Work	20000	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
6	Plug End and Abandon Existing Main	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00
7	Connect to Existing 6" Water Main	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
8	8" DIP Water Main Pressure Class 350	839	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 96,485.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 90,612.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 75,510.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 92,290.00
9	4" MJ Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	4	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
10	6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
11	8" MJ Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
12	8"x6" MJxSwivel Tee	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
13	8"x4" MJxSwivel Tee	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
14	12"x6" MJxSwivel Tee	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
15	8"x6" MJ x PE LEB Reducer	2	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
16	8" 45 MJ Bend	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
17	8" 22.5 MJ Bend	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
18	6" Mechanically Restrained Coupler	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
19	4" DIP Fire Service Pressure Class 350	68	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,480.00
20	6" DIP Water Main Pressure Class 350 Hydrant Lead	37	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,180.00
21	Connect to Existing Water Service	13	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,940.00
22	1" Water Service Connection to Main (Incl Saddle, Corp. Stop, Labor)	11	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 6,270.00
23	2" Water Service Connection to Main (Incl. Saddle, Corp. Stop, Labor)	5	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	1" SIDR 7 PE Water Service	385	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 26,180.00
25	1" Curb Stop with Curb Box	11	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
26	2" SIDR 7 PE Water Service	168	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 13,272.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 12,264.00
27	2" Curb Stop with Curb Box	7	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00
28	4" Restrained Cap w/ 1" Blowoff Assembly	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
29	1" Meter Pit and Meter Pit Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
30	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
31	Water Pressure and Bacteriological Testing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
32	Temporary Millings and Maintenance	839	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,585.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,551.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,458.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 32,721.00
33	Surface Restoration	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
34	Landscape Restoration	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE A - SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 439,200.00		\$ 365,595.00		\$ 369,385.00		\$ 397,345.00
<b>BID SCHEDULE B</b>											
35	Mobilization/Bonds/Insurance	1	EA	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
36	Permits	1	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
37	Traffic Control	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
38	Erosion Control	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
39	Miscellaneous Work	20000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
40	Remove Tree and Rootball	7	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,170.00
41	Plug End and Abandon Existing Main	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00
42	Connect to Existing 6" Water Main	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
43	Connect to Existing 8" Water Main	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
44	8" DIP Water Main Pressure Class 350	1761	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 202,515.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 176,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 158,490.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 193,710.00
45	6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00

46	6" FLG Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	
47	8" MJ Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	
48	8" MJxSwivel Tee	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	
49	8"x6" MJxSwivel Tee	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	
50	12"x6" MJxSwivel Tee	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
51	8"x6" FLG Reducer	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	
52	8" 45 MJ Bend	8	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	
53	6" Tapping Tee	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	
54	1" Air Relief Valve (ARV)	1	LF	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	
55	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	LF	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	
56	Connect to Existing Water Service	43	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 24,725.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 15,910.00	
57	1" Water Service Connection to Main (Incl Saddle, Corp. Stop, Labor)	42	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 23,940.00	
58	2" Water Service Connection to Main (Incl. Saddle, Corp. Stop, Labor)	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
59	6" DIP Water Main Pressure Class 350 Hydrant Lead	58	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,380.00	
60	1" SIDR 7 PE Water Service	1462	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 146,200.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 35,819.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 80,410.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 99,416.00	
61	1" Curb Stop with Curb Box	42	LF	\$ 800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 27,720.00	
62	2" SIDR 7 PE Water Service	40	LS	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,160.00	
63	2" Curb Stop with Curb Box	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	
64	1" Meter Pit and Meter Pit Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	
65	Water Pressure and Bacteriological Testing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	
66	Pavement Patch - 3" Thickness Asphalt w/ 6" Crushed Base and 6" Sub Base	1761	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 88,050.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 100,377.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 193,710.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 119,748.00	
67	Surface Restoration	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	
68	Landscape Restoration	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	
<b>SCHEDULE B - SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 722,295.00		\$ 671,831.00		\$ 808,995.00		\$ 809,674.00	
<b>DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVE</b>												
69	Deduct for Combined Award of Schedule A&B	1	LS	\$ (10,000.00)	\$ (10,000.00)	\$ (17,500.00)	\$ (17,500.00)	\$ (150,000.00)	\$ (150,000.00)	\$ (8,700.00)	\$ (8,700.00)	
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					\$ 1,151,495.00		\$ 1,019,926.00		\$ 1,028,380.00		\$ 1,198,319.00	
Bid Bond							X		X		X	
Bid Signed/Contractor Experience/ACI Requirements							X		X		X	
Addendum 1							X		X		X	
MBE-WBE Subcontractor Solicitation							X		X		X	
Certification Regarding Debarment							X		X		X	
Contractor Applying for Apprenticeship Bidders Preference							X		X		X	
Bidders Preference 5% Total								\$ 968,929.70		\$ 976,961.00		\$ 1,138,403.05